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FIFTH 

REVISION 

QUARTERLY AND MONTHLY RATES FOR WATER 
TO METERED CUSTOMERS 

Quartarly Rates: 

For the first 
For the next 
For all over 

Monthly Rate: 

For the first 
For the next 
For all over 

Minimum Charge: 

Meter Size 

5/8" 
3/4 
1 

11/2 
2 
3 
4 
6 

1,200 Cu, Ft. Per Quarter 
16,800 Cu. Ft. Per Quarter 
18 1000 Cu, Ft. Per Quarter 

400 Cu. Ft Per Month 
5,600 Cu. Ft Per Month 
61000 Cu. Ft. Per Month 

Minimum Charge 
Quarterly Monthly 

$110.34 
110.34 
310.26 
610.14 

1,009.98 
1 1704,78 
21094.78 
3,264.78 

$36.78 
36.78 

103.42 
203.38 
336.66 
568.26 
698.26 

1088.26 

Proposed Effective Date: Aprtl 1 1 2010 

$110.34 Per Quarter (I) 
$8.33 Per 100 Cu, Ft. (I) 
$3.25 Per 100 Cu. Ft (f) 

$36.78 Per Month (I) 
$8.33 Per 1 oo Cu. Ft. (l) 
$3.25 Per 100 cu. Ft (I) 

Allowance Cubto Feet 
Quarterly Monthly 

1,200 
1,200 
3,600 
7,200 

12,000 
24,000 
36.000 
72,000 

400 
400 

1,200 
2,400 
4,000 
8,000 
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PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT PAGE2 

FOURTH 

REVISION 

Available: 

PU8llC FIRE PROTECTION 

To the municlpelities for public fire protection throughout the area 
served by the District. 

For exfsting one hundred eighteen (118) hydrants as Installed a total 
amount of $263,000 per year distributed as follows: (l) 

Eastport 
Pleasant Point 

(111) 
(7) 

$ 247.400 

$ 15.600 

Rates for hydrants Installed after October 1, 2009, shall be determined 
In accordance wlth Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations 
Chapter 690. (I) 
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PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT PAGE3 
FOURTH 

REVISION 

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTIOt\l 

AvaUable: To all customers using the District's service for private fire protection. 
The following rates apply to fire protection only and Include no allowance 
of water for other than fire fighting purposes, 

Rate; Private fire service rates for Automatic Sprinkler Systems to be used only 
for fire protection inside of buildings: 

Service charge per inch of service pipe 
an annual charge of 

For each private hydrant furnished, Installed and 
maintained by the user for private fire protection, 
an annual charge of 

Proposed Effective Date: April 1, 2010 
i\Q Effective: �r R O 1 2010
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$256.80 

$1,540.80 
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PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT 

SEASONAL RATES FOR 

Metered SEASONAL Consumers 

Seasonal Rate 

For the first 1,600 cu, ft. per season $441.36 per season 
For next 16,400 cu. ft. per season $8.33 per 100 cubic feet 
For all in Excess of 18,000 cu. ft. per season $3.25 per 100 cubic feet 

Minimum Charge 

Size of 
Meter 
Inches 

5/8 
3/4 
1 

11/2 
2 
3 
4 
6 

Water Allowance 
Cubic Feet 

1,600 
1,600 
4,800 
9,600 

15,000 
32,000 
48

1
000 

96,000 

Proposed Effective Date: April 1, 201 O 

Minimum Charge 

441.36 
441.36 
707.92 

1,107.76 
1,557.58 
2,262.48 
2/82.48 
4,342.46 
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SECOND 
.Rl;VISION 
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