CANCELLED No. 0375 P. 2

STATE OF MAINE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION SCHEDULE OF RATES OF PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT FIFTH REVISION

D 12:28

Proposed Effective Date: April 1, 2010

Effective:

Manager m

PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT

PAGE 1 FIFTH REVISION

CANCELLED

No. 0375 P. 3

QUARTERLY AND MONTHLY RATES FOR WATER TO METERED CUSTOMERS

Quarterly Rates:

For the first	1,200 Cu, Ft. Per Quarter	\$110.34	Per Quarter (I)
For the next	16,800 Cu, Ft. Per Quarter	\$8.33	Per 100 Cu. Ft. (I)
For all over	18,000 Cu, Ft. Per Quarter	\$3.25	Per 100 Cu. Ft. (I)

Monthly Rate:

For the first	400 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$36.78	Per Month (I)
For the next	5,600 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$8.33	Per 100 Cu. Ft, (I)
For all over	6,000 Cu. Ft. Per Month	\$3.25	Per 100 Cu. Ft. (I)

Minimum Charge:

Meter Size	Minimum	Charge	Allowance	Cubic Feet
	Quarterly	Monthly	Quarterly	Monthly
5/8"	\$110.34	\$36.78	1,200	400
3/4	110.34	36.78	1,200	400
1	310.26	103.42	3,600	1,200
1 1/2	610.14	203.38	7,200	2,400
2	1,009.98	336.66	12,000	4,000
3	1,704.78	568.26	24,000	8,000
4	2,094.78	698.26	36,000	12,000
6	3,264.78	1088.26	72,000	24,000
			· · · ·	(ECEIVEU APR - 2 PI AINE PUEL UTIL. COMM

Proposed Effective Date: April 1, 2010

Effective: APR n :

Dancu Manader

P 12: 28

ananetro. 0 9 - 3 5 8

PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT

PAGE 2 FOURTH REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

Available:

To the municipalities for public fire protection throughout the area served by the District.

Rate:

For existing one hundred eighteen (118) hydrants as installed a total amount of \$263,000 per year distributed as follows:

Eastport	(111)	\$ 247,400
Pleasant Point	(7)	\$ 15,600

Rates for hydrants installed after October 1, 2009, shall be determined In accordance with Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 690.

(I)

(1)

5 D

Proposed Effective Date: April 1, 2010

Effective: <u>APR 0 1 2010</u>

DOORETNO. () 9 - 3 5 8

nanc Manage

CANCELLED

No. 0375 P. 4

PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT

PAGE 3 FOURTH REVISION

CANCELLED

P. 5

No. 0375

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

Available: To all customers using the District's service for private fire protection. The following rates apply to fire protection only and include no allowance of water for other than fire fighting purposes.

Rate: Private fire service rates for Automatic Sprinkler Systems to be used only for fire protection inside of buildings:

Service charge per inch of service pipe an annual charge of	\$256.80	(1)
For each private hydrant furnished, installed and maintained by the user for private fire protection, an annual charge of	\$1,540.80	(I)

₩N-2 P 12: ROEVEL

Proposed Effective Date: April 1, 2010 Effective: APR 0 1 2010

DOTATION () 9 - 358

Danc Manager

PASSAMAQUODDY WATER DISTRICT

PAGE 4 SECOND REVISION

SEASONAL RATES FOR

Metered SEASONAL Consumers

Seasonal Rate

For the first 1,600 cu. ft. per season \$441.36 per season	pitter,
For next 16,400 cu. ft. per season \$8.33 per 100 cubic feet	-
For all in Excess of 18,000 cu. ft. per season \$3.25 per 100 cubic feet	ł

Minlmum Charge

Size of Meter Inches	<i>Water Allowance Cubic Feet</i>	Minimum Charge	
5/8	1,600	441,36	
3/4	1,600	441,36	
1	4,800	707.92	
1 1/2	9,600	1,107.76	
2	15,000	1,557.58	
3	32,000	2,262.48	
4	48,000	2,782.48	
6	96,000	4,342.48	c



۱

Proposed Effective Date: Apri	l 1, 2010
Effective: APR 0 1 20	10

Manager

dogreet no. () 9 - 3 5 8